



# AREC Instructor Training – May 20, 2016



#### Anne Powell

School Director Academy of Real Estate

Anne is the Director of Career Development for Roberts Brothers, Inc. and is a Certified Real Estate Instructor. She specializes in real estate education, consulting, motivational training, and coaching. She has taught in multiple states, is a GRI instructor and is certified to teach a variety of REBAC courses. Anne has served on the Education Advisory Committee for the Alabama Real Estate Commission, is a Senior Council Member for the ACRE Leadership Council (Alabama Center for Real Estate) and is a past President of the

Alabama Real Estate Educators Association. She assisted in writing the outlines for Alabama's Post License and Broker Prelicense courses. In 2012, the Mobile Area Association of REALTORS® honored her by naming her REALTOR® of the year.

In her position, Anne has the opportunity to connect personally with each new licensee, and she takes great interest in his or her first steps toward success. She is known throughout the state as someone who will willingly offer wise counsel on a variety of real estate issues. Anne's practical real estate experience began over 30 years ago. Her courses and coaching have assisted many agents, salespersons, and managers in moving their business to the highest level of success while enjoying their careers in real estate.

Anne Powell will offer the Risk Management training for instructors wishing to offer one or more of the required Risk Management courses. This training is required prior to teaching Risk Management and is open to anyone who has been approved as an instructor since the last Risk Management training as well as instructors who would like to use it as a refresher.

### **Course Details**

Date: May 20, 2016

Course: Risk Management

**Location:** Alabama Real Estate Commission Training Room, 1201 Carmichael Way, Montgomery, AL

**Registration:** 8:00 – 8:30 a.m.

**Time:** 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Cost: \$95.00 (includes lunches and breaks)

## Registration

All participants must register through Auburn University's Office of Professional & Continuing Education (OPCE). The registration fee is \$95.00 which includes lunches and breaks.

Click here (https://mell-base.uce.auburn.edu/wconnect /CourseStatus.awp?&course=C160520&Publish=ANYWAY) to register online.

Click here (/outreach/opce/re/documents/AREC-RegForm052016.pdf) for a registration form to register by phone, mail, or fax. (PDF Version)

# **Additional Information**

Registrations received by fax, email or telephone REQUIRE Visa, MasterCard, Discover, or American Express or purchase order number for payment. Auburn University must receive both the registration form and fee from participants in order to be considered registered. Remember the early registration deadline is May 6, approximately two weeks (12 days) prior to the workshops. After that, participants will incur an additional \$35 late registration fee. Participants who register less than five working days prior to the workshop date should do so by phone to ensure confirmation of registration.

Last Updated: January 25, 2016